Certificate

Admission to implementation of Volkswagen test regulations



by

Volkswagen AG Materials technology

for

BOSMAL Automotive Research and Development Institute Ltd UI. Sarni Stok 93 43-300 Bielsko-Biala Poland

The laboratory service provider **BOSMAL** Automotive Research and Development Institute Ltd has successfully compared the test procedures listed in the Appendix at the above-mentioned locations or at the aforementioned sub-suppliers with Volkswagen.

This certificate entitles the laboratory service provider to offer the tests listed in the Appendix worldwide as a certified laboratory service provider of Volkswagen from 01.06.2023 to 31.05.2026, in accordance with the regulations in the declaration of conformity issued by him.

Wolfsburg, 21.06.2023

List of test procedures that can be offered to Volkswagen suppliers

Service provider: BOSMAL Automotive Research and Development Institute Ltd

Region: Europa

Location or subcontracting in the attached location legend





	Label	Description of test procedures	Note	Location
1	PV 2034	Non-Metallic Planar Materials; Floating Roller Peel Test		A
2	PV 3906	Non-Metallic Planar Materials; Testing the Abrasion Behavior		A
3	PV 3908	Textiles, Carpets; Wear Resistance		A
4	PV 3930	Non-Metallic Materials; Weathering in Humid, Hot Climate (Exterior)		A
5	PV 3952	Plastic Components for the Vehicle Interior; Scratch Resistance Test		A

Location legend:

Service provider: BOSMAL Automotive Research and Development Institute Ltd

Region: Europa

Nr.	Company name	Street	Place	Country
A	BOSMAL Automotive Research and Development Institute Ltd	Ul. Sarni Stok 93	43-300 Bielsko-Biala	Poland